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A000511063 ESHITA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  1 1 UR  4  486.00  99.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001783295 ANUBHAB  MONDAL Male No  2 2 UR  1  482.00  99.00  90.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536208 VANSHIKA  SHARMA Female No  3 3 UR  4  482.00  98.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002320430 CHIRASHREE  BAPULI Female No  4 4 UR  3  482.00  95.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001283077 SRIJAN  DUTTA Male No  5 5 UR  3  476.00  94.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000879414 PRATIK  DAS Male No  6 6 UR  4  476.00  93.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001854475 SAMRIDDHA  ACHARJEE Female No  7 7 UR  13  472.00  85.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000570046 ARPITA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  8 8 UR  4  468.00  90.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000791761 PRIYODIP  BHONRE Male No  9  1 9 OBC-B  1  467.00  96.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001711361 RAHI  PRAMANIK Female No  10 10 UR  11  467.00  92.00  99.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316854 SUBHAGATA  PATRA Female No  11 11 UR  6  465.00  92.00  92.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000740206 BITHIKA  MANDAL Female No  12 12 UR  21  464.00  87.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001446139 SHRIDIPTA  SATPATI Male No  13 13 UR  3  463.00  90.00  99.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001551017 SOHAIL  GAZI Male No  14 14 UR  2  461.00  94.00  90.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000060799 ANUPRIYA  GANGULI Female No  15 15 UR  6  459.00  90.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001450383 SPANDAN  MONDAL Male No  16 16 UR  1  459.00  86.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000616843 PRERONA  MONDAL Female No  17  1 17 SC  1  457.00  91.00  92.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945729 SOHAM  CHOUDHURY Male No  18 18 UR  10  456.00  88.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000156549 ADRITA  KAR Female No  19 19 UR  4  454.00  94.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000970144 NEELADRI  DESHMUKH Male No  20 20 UR  4  454.00  90.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000097862 RAJAT  PATRA Male No  21  2 21 SC  13  454.00  90.00  84.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422234 SOUMILI  MONDAL Female No  22  3 22 SC  3  453.00  92.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000718285 PRITHA  GAYEN Female No  23 23 UR  1  453.00  91.00  90.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001294326 RUDRENDU  

BHATTACHARYA

Male No  24 24 UR  4  453.00  91.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001823218 PRIYOM  MANDAL Male No  25 25 UR  7  453.00  90.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000561210 SUMIT KUMAR PAL Male No  26 26 UR  20  453.00  87.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001949939 AHELEE  GHORAI Female No  27 27 UR  8  453.00  84.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002362745 SRIJAN  PRADHAN Male No  28 28 UR  6  452.00  85.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001637854 DISHA  MONDAL Female No  29 29 UR  1  451.00  77.00  92.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001043681 DEBJYOTI  DAS Male No  30 30 UR  15  450.00  88.00  86.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000823009 ARKAPRAVA  MAHAL Male No  31 31 UR  2  450.00  84.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001884626 ESU  NANDI Male No  32 32 UR  22  449.00  90.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000486513 RAUNAK  DAS Male No  33 33 UR  17  449.00  88.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001623750 SOUNAK  MANDAL Male No  34 34 UR  6  448.00  90.00  81.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002395829 MAHARSHI  BASU Male No  35 35 UR  22  448.00  86.00  92.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002196492 ARKATANU  SHEE Male No  36 36 UR  5  448.00  84.00  91.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001643801 ADRIJA  BHUNIA Female No  37  4 37 SC  11  448.00  78.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001443586 PRITAM KUMAR PAL Male No  38 38 UR  4  446.00  90.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002104127 SOUMODIP  MONDAL Male No  39  5 39 SC  1  446.00  90.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001046315 SAKIL  SK Male No  40 40 UR  2  446.00  86.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001679546 AVIPSHA  SAHA Female No  41 41 UR  6  446.00  82.00  91.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001482018 SUBHOJIT  SADHUKHAN Male No  42  2 42 OBC-B  3  445.00  88.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002235105 ISHITA  KAR Female No  43 43 UR  14  444.00  90.00  90.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000291816 DEBARGHYA  CHATTERJEE Male No  44 44 UR  6  444.00  76.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001307223 SOHAM  SADHUKHAN Male No  45 45 UR  7  443.00  85.00  90.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002072355 SOUMOJT  JATTY Male No  46 46 UR  4  442.00  90.00  86.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001209268 NOWREEN  KHAN Female No  47 47 UR  2  442.00  83.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000531342 ANISH  GHOSH Male No  48 48 UR  2  442.00  82.00  87.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002218475 SHUBHOJIT  GHOSH Male No  49 49 UR  12  441.00  80.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002198862 APURBA  SANTRA Male No  50 50 UR  2  441.00  80.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002142896 PAYEL  DUTTA Female No  51 51 UR  5  440.00  90.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001792457 SK JISHAN KABIR Male No  52  1 52 OBC-A  18  440.00  90.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002164897 CHEYN  PRASAD Male No  53 53 UR  13  439.00  81.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002395830 SAMRIK  KUNDU Male No  54  3 54 OBC-B  6  438.00  86.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223995 SOHAM  GOSWAMI Male No  55 55 UR  3  436.00  83.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001654466 UTSAB  DAS Male No  56  2 56 OBC-A  2  436.00  82.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002373176 ARKAPROVO  GHOSH Male No  57 57 UR  10  435.00  80.00  87.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001652083 RIYA  KARMAKAR Female No  58  4 58 OBC-B  3  434.00  77.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001472371 SOHAM  PAUL Male No  59  5 59 OBC-B  1  433.00  91.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002142611 SUBHAJIT  MAZUMDER Male No  60 60 UR  5  433.00  71.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001239671 DIPANJALI  ROY Female No  61 61 UR  5  430.00  90.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000478365 DEBOJYOTI  DUTTA Male No  62 62 UR  1  430.00  83.00  80.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496201 ARCHITA  HALDER Female No  63 63 UR  2  430.00  67.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002271313 ARITRA  NASKAR Male No  64  6 64 SC  14  429.00  86.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001313091 SK ASLAM ALI Male No  65 65 UR  9  429.00  81.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001481742 RAJAT BARAN 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  66 66 UR  3  429.00  80.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001597460 AYON  SK Male No  67  3 67 OBC-A  2  428.00  90.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001136605 SAMIRAN  MANDAL Male No  68 68 UR  14  428.00  90.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304217 AMIT  PRADHAN Male No  69 69 UR  20  428.00  86.00  85.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002141434 SOUHITYA  MITRA Male No  70 70 UR  2  428.00  79.00  81.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002289247 DEBANJAN  ROY Male No  71 71 UR  9  427.00  80.00  99.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002249491 RITAM  BISWAS Male No  72 72 UR  15  427.00  77.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000134158 PARTHA  KHANRA Male No  73  7 73 SC  11  427.00  74.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001323301 IMAN  MONDAL Male No  74 74 UR  1  427.00  73.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002330704 ANUSHKA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  75 75 UR  21  426.00  81.00  86.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001803979 AYAT  KHAN Male No  76  6 76 OBC-B  4  425.00  81.00  88.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001371038 BAIBHABI  DAS Female No  77  8 77 SC  1  424.00  80.00  87.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001793321 EMYLIN  MITRA Female No  78 78 UR  8  424.00  77.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001431830 SWARNENDU  ROY Male No  79  4 79 OBC-A  6  423.00  87.00  85.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001694757 ROSHNI  GHOSH Female No  80 80 UR  15  422.00  80.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002196115 SAKSHI  SINGH Female No  81 81 UR  20  422.00  65.00  88.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002150144 SWASTIKA  DHARA Female No  82 82 UR  2  421.00  81.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001874698 PRITAM  ROY Male No  83 83 UR  11  421.00  80.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000249071 SIDDIK  SK Male No  84  5 84 OBC-A  5  421.00  74.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000466121 SIDDHARTHA  BANERJEE Male No  85 85 UR  3  421.00  73.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002218478 DEBANKUR  SARKAR Male No  86  9 86 SC  9  420.00  70.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000775266 ASISH  SHAW Male No  87 87 UR  1  418.00  87.00  81.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002338771 NANDANI  GUPTA Female No  88 88 UR  13  418.00  83.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001691850 YASHICA  DATTA Female No  89 89 UR  9  418.00  70.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001985295 EMAIDULLA  CHOWDHURY Male No  90 90 UR  13  417.00  87.00  77.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000397966 ROHAN  MONDAL Male No  91  7 91 OBC-B  2  417.00  85.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389067 MAITRY  CHOWDHURY Female No  92  10 92 SC  1  417.00  78.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354985 ARITRA  SEN Male No  93 93 UR  6  414.00  80.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002335834 RUPAM KUMAR DUTTA Male No  94 94 UR  15  413.00  82.00  86.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000934580 MRINMOY  DEY Male No  95 95 UR  2  413.00  80.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001567591 SOURASREE  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  96  1 96 EWS  18  413.00  74.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002200023 TRISHA  MAITY Female No  97  11 97 SC  1  413.00  70.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944407 KRISHNENDU  MONDAL Male No  98 98 UR  4  411.00  78.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001711574 PARUL  HALDAR Female No  99 99 UR  9  410.00  83.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001964221 AVIJIT  MONDAL Male No  100  12 100 SC  16  410.00  80.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002230464 ADRIJA  DATTA Female No  101 101 UR  7  410.00  71.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000774814 ASMIT  NASKAR Male No  102  13 102 SC  1  409.00  81.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001253980 SOUBHRATRA  PANJA Male No  103  14 103 SC  4  409.00  77.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001492990 SAGNIK  DAS Male No  104 104 UR  2  408.00  72.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930274 ALOK  KUMAR Male No  105 105 UR  9  407.00  68.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001891248 SWASTIKA  NASKAR Female No  106 106 UR  3  407.00  67.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002101938 PARAMJEET  SINHA Male No  107 107 UR  2  406.00  80.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002171834 SOHAM  MANNA Male No  108 108 UR  1  405.00  80.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001115376 AVIK  ADAK Male No  109 109 UR  1  405.00  72.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001788102 SUBHAJIT  MOULICK Male No  110 110 UR  9  405.00  70.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000250312 SINJINI  CHOWDHURY Female No  111 111 UR  5  403.00  82.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001781079 SHRUTI  LAL Female No  112 112 UR  9  403.00  73.00  87.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001882229 NEHA  SHEE Female No  113 113 UR  11  403.00  71.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000543054 SAGNIK  SINHA Male No  114 114 UR  7  402.00  90.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001502693 MOHAMMAD ADEL 

SHAIKH

Male No  115 115 UR  3  402.00  82.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000896530 RIDH  ROY Male No  116 116 UR  16  402.00  72.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000417580 SASWATO  MANNA Male No  117 117 UR  1  401.00  80.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002087959 UJAN  DEY Male No  118 118 UR  16  401.00  73.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000484455 AISHIK  GHOSH Male No  119 119 UR  6  400.00  81.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392672 SOUMIK  SAHA Male No  120 120 UR  5  400.00  78.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000367932 SUBHRO  SARDAR Male No  121  15 121 SC  2  399.00  77.00  70.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000206083 PARAMJIT  SARKAR Male No  122 122 UR  1  399.00  76.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000774853 RAJ  METHUR Male No  123 123 UR  2  399.00  76.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000149709 SUBHAJIT  BAG Male No  124 124 UR  1  398.00  83.00  75.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002062123 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  125  16 125 SC  11  397.00  61.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001978151 ARIJIT  SINGH Male No  126 126 UR  2  396.00  60.00  84.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002161609 SAIKAT  DEY Male No  127 127 UR  7  395.00  77.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000668164 GOURAV  MITRA Male No  128 128 UR  2  395.00  73.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002056139 SWAGATA  JHA Female No  129 129 UR  12  395.00  58.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304879 SAPTADIPA  HALDER Female No  130 130 UR  3  394.00  71.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000932938 ARYA  BANERJEE Male No  131 131 UR  19  393.00  73.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001528010 RUPAM  SASMAL Male No  132 132 UR  8  393.00  73.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001086075 REHAN  HUSSAIN Male No  133 133 UR  4  392.00  78.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000589151 ASHMIT KUMAR DUTTA Male No  134 134 UR  3  392.00  76.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001749606 ANKAN  HALDAR Male No  135  17 135 SC  4  392.00  75.00  81.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002181114 SAGNIK  PANDIT Male No  136  8 136 OBC-B  12  391.00  76.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002086335 HIMADRI SEKHAR SARKAR Male No  137  18 137 SC  12  390.00  90.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000537346 MADHURI  BANERJEE Female No  138 138 UR  3  390.00  81.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001292504 SHUBHAM  HALDER Male No  139 139 UR  11  390.00  74.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000021246 DEEP KUMAR PAL Male No  140  9 140 OBC-B  1  390.00  68.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002301099 DIBYAJYOTI  MONDAL Male No  141 141 UR  2  390.00  68.00  79.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002273640 SK OMAR ABDULLAH Male No  142  6 142 OBC-A  17  389.00  57.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001949885 PRITAM  MANDAL Male No  143 143 UR  10  388.00  76.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000525635 DEBOSMITA  SARKAR Female No  144 144 UR  1  388.00  68.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001983626 SNEHANIL  ROY Male No  145 145 UR  1  386.00  71.00  78.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221785 SOUKIT  BAG Male No  146 146 UR  4  385.00  78.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001867816 ANKANA  BANU Female No  147 147 UR  20  385.00  64.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001577793 MAUBONI  MAJHI Female No  148  19 148 SC  2  385.00  54.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000528451 ANKIT  SHAW Male No  149 149 UR  2  384.00  81.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002439163 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  150 150 UR  4  382.00  77.00  73.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002157087 AISHIK  MONDAL Male No  151  20 151 SC  7  382.00  64.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000002797 ARNOB  SARKAR Male No  152  10 152 OBC-B  9  382.00  62.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001984886 SOUHARDYA  SEN Male No  153 153 UR  11  382.00  62.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000378774 SAGNIK  BISWAS Male No  154 154 UR  6  382.00  57.00  83.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002127463 RIYAN  CHOWDHURY Male No  155 155 UR  14  381.00  71.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000864466 ADRISH  HALDER Male No  156  21 156 SC  20  381.00  64.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000512821 SRIJIT  HALDER Male No  157  22 157 SC  1  380.00  70.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795688 GOURAB  SUTAR Male No  158  23 158 SC  8  378.00  74.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001635339 ROUMAK  GHOSH Male No  159 159 UR  2  376.00  66.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002001279 SYED MOHAMMED 

RAYHAN

Male No  160 160 UR  1  375.00  66.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001870374 SOURABIK  NASKAR Male No  161  24 161 SC  1  375.00  62.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001419470 ANWESHA  MONDAL Female No  162 162 UR  1  374.00  70.00  72.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002399721 SYED  RAZIN MAHMOOD Male No  163 163 UR  10  373.00  51.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002162085 SOUMYADEEP  

BHATTACHARYA

Male No  164 164 UR  4  372.00  66.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894351 ASMAUL  LASKAR Male No  165  7 165 OBC-A  11  371.00  72.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000218514 TANAY  ADHIKARI Male No  166 166 UR  2  371.00  70.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002018622 MOYUKH  KAYAL Male No  167 167 UR  4  371.00  63.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001733379 MD AKIB SK Male No  168 168 UR  9  370.00  82.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001723332 ANKITA  PRAMANIK Female No  169  25 169 SC  1  369.00  62.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001596657 SWARNENDU  KARAN Male No  170 170 UR  3  367.00  75.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001707712 RINTU  BALA Male No  171 171 UR  14  366.00  77.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001903138 SAYANTANI  DAS Female No  172 172 UR  22  366.00  70.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436499 CHANDRA  MONDAL Female No  173  26 173 SC  11  364.00  71.00  73.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000782263 ANUPAM  GAYEN Male No  174  27 174 SC  8  363.00  71.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002054731 SANAYU  GAIKHE Male No  175 175 UR  11  363.00  70.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702852 SOUMYADITYA  BOSE Male No  176 176 UR  9  363.00  53.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116086 SARTHOK  TARAFDAR Male No  177 177 UR  25  363.00  52.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000562267 SHANTANU  MAJHI Male No  178  28 178 SC  2  362.00  70.00  73.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001170033 ANEESH  BHATTACHARYA Male No  179 179 UR  22  361.00  57.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001416760 AKASH  DAS Male No  180 180 UR  8  359.00  71.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6
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A002420681 KUSHO  BARMAN Male No  181  29 181 SC  24  356.00  59.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000372246 SHRESTHA  HALDAR Female No  182 182 UR  2  354.00  60.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001793730 SHIVAM KR SHAW Male No  183  11 183 OBC-B  1  354.00  60.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001729989 ANIK  SAHA Male No  184 184 UR  13  352.00  66.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001663005 AYAN  KONER Male No  185 185 UR  5  352.00  61.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000107664 ARKADEEP  BHADURI Male No  186 186 UR  7  352.00  51.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002408017 SAMRIDDHI  HALDER Female No  187 187 UR  9  350.00  58.00  73.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001961749 NATASHA  ALI Female No  188 188 UR  1  349.00  60.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002414994 SHIRSHENDU  BARDHAN Male No  189  12 189 OBC-B  1  347.00  51.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001403048 MEGHADRI  BARMAN Male No  190  30 190 SC  3  346.00  71.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001927828 RAJA  MONDAL Male No  191 191 UR  7  346.00  51.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001588401 RIJU  KAR Male No  192 192 UR  2  345.00  56.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]
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No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3
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Tie Break 
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A000228119 ANISH KUMAR MUKHERJEE Male No  193 193 UR  3  344.00  61.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316979 BRISTI  GHOSH Female No  194 194 UR  2  339.00  62.00  72.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002105552 SUMAN  KHAN Male No  195 195 UR  17  338.00  62.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000026723 AYAN  BAR Male No  196  31 196 SC  5  337.00  66.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001005445 SK RAKIB UDDIN Male No  197 197 UR  4  332.00  60.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000305556 PRITAM KUMAR SAMANTA Male No  198 198 UR  2  329.00  70.00  61.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002378750 AFRINA  KHATUN Female No  199  8 199 OBC-A  9  325.00  58.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000352366 NISHANT  PAUL Male No  200  13 200 OBC-B  3  323.00  50.00  75.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001065115 ARPAN  DAS Male No  201  32 201 SC  6  315.00  58.00  60.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002099450 AYAAN  ALI Male No  202 202 UR  4  315.00  57.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000807987 RITAYAN  BHOWMICK Male No  203 203 UR  4  315.00  50.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001817182 ARPITA  PANDEY Female No  204 204 UR  3  314.00  45.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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No.
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3
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Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule9

A000172011 ROHAN  MONDAL Male No  205 205 UR  5  309.00  66.00  60.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367540 BARSHAN  SAHOO Male No  206  14 206 OBC-B  12  309.00  52.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001453282 RITWICK  RAY Male No  207 207 UR  1  308.00  51.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001079408 SOHAM  DAS Male No  208  33 208 SC  3  304.00  55.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002418622 JAY  SARKAR Male No  209  34 209 SC  18  304.00  55.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000816804 DEBAPRIYO  KHAN Male No  210  15 210 OBC-B  4  303.00  52.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001468760 GARGI  MAITY Female No  211 211 UR  16  303.00  50.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001928350 AVIRUP  DAS Male No  212 212 UR  4  299.00  60.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000765346 SHIWA KUMAR SHAW Male No  213 213 UR  1  298.00  54.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001469835 SATISH KUMAR GUPTA Male No  214 214 UR  1  297.00  52.00  53.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001724851 SUDIP  SINGH Male No  215  35 215 SC  3  294.00  46.00  69.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000195212 SAYAN  PRAMANIK Male No  216  36 216 SC  2  279.00  47.00  64.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3
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A002086372 ANKAN  DAS Male No  217 217 UR  11  272.00  52.00  48.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002339011 BIKRAM  PANJA Male No  218  16 218 OBC-B  2  257.00  48.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Rule1
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Rule2
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Rule3
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Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001792457 SK JISHAN KABIR Male No  52  1 1 OBC-A  18  440.00  90.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001654466 UTSAB  DAS Male No  56  2 2 OBC-A  2  436.00  82.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001597460 AYON  SK Male No  67  3 3 OBC-A  2  428.00  90.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001431830 SWARNENDU  ROY Male No  79  4 4 OBC-A  6  423.00  87.00  85.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000249071 SIDDIK  SK Male No  84  5 5 OBC-A  5  421.00  74.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002273640 SK OMAR ABDULLAH Male No  142  6 6 OBC-A  17  389.00  57.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894351 ASMAUL  LASKAR Male No  165  7 7 OBC-A  11  371.00  72.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002378750 AFRINA  KHATUN Female No  199  8 8 OBC-A  9  325.00  58.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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No.
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Rule1
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Tie Break 
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A000791761 PRIYODIP  BHONRE Male No  9  1 1 OBC-B  1  467.00  96.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001482018 SUBHOJIT  SADHUKHAN Male No  42  2 2 OBC-B  3  445.00  88.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002395830 SAMRIK  KUNDU Male No  54  3 3 OBC-B  6  438.00  86.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001652083 RIYA  KARMAKAR Female No  58  4 4 OBC-B  3  434.00  77.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001472371 SOHAM  PAUL Male No  59  5 5 OBC-B  1  433.00  91.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001803979 AYAT  KHAN Male No  76  6 6 OBC-B  4  425.00  81.00  88.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000397966 ROHAN  MONDAL Male No  91  7 7 OBC-B  2  417.00  85.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002181114 SAGNIK  PANDIT Male No  136  8 8 OBC-B  12  391.00  76.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000021246 DEEP KUMAR PAL Male No  140  9 9 OBC-B  1  390.00  68.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000002797 ARNOB  SARKAR Male No  152  10 10 OBC-B  9  382.00  62.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001793730 SHIVAM KR SHAW Male No  183  11 11 OBC-B  1  354.00  60.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002414994 SHIRSHENDU  BARDHAN Male No  189  12 12 OBC-B  1  347.00  51.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A000352366 NISHANT  PAUL Male No  200  13 13 OBC-B  3  323.00  50.00  75.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367540 BARSHAN  SAHOO Male No  206  14 14 OBC-B  12  309.00  52.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000816804 DEBAPRIYO  KHAN Male No  210  15 15 OBC-B  4  303.00  52.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002339011 BIKRAM  PANJA Male No  218  16 16 OBC-B  2  257.00  48.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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Rule8
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A000616843 PRERONA  MONDAL Female No  17  1 1 SC  1  457.00  91.00  92.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000097862 RAJAT  PATRA Male No  21  2 2 SC  13  454.00  90.00  84.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422234 SOUMILI  MONDAL Female No  22  3 3 SC  3  453.00  92.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001643801 ADRIJA  BHUNIA Female No  37  4 4 SC  11  448.00  78.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002104127 SOUMODIP  MONDAL Male No  39  5 5 SC  1  446.00  90.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002271313 ARITRA  NASKAR Male No  64  6 6 SC  14  429.00  86.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000134158 PARTHA  KHANRA Male No  73  7 7 SC  11  427.00  74.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001371038 BAIBHABI  DAS Female No  77  8 8 SC  1  424.00  80.00  87.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002218478 DEBANKUR  SARKAR Male No  86  9 9 SC  9  420.00  70.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389067 MAITRY  CHOWDHURY Female No  92  10 10 SC  1  417.00  78.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002200023 TRISHA  MAITY Female No  97  11 11 SC  1  413.00  70.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001964221 AVIJIT  MONDAL Male No  100  12 12 SC  16  410.00  80.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000774814 ASMIT  NASKAR Male No  102  13 13 SC  1  409.00  81.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001253980 SOUBHRATRA  PANJA Male No  103  14 14 SC  4  409.00  77.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000367932 SUBHRO  SARDAR Male No  121  15 15 SC  2  399.00  77.00  70.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002062123 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  125  16 16 SC  11  397.00  61.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001749606 ANKAN  HALDAR Male No  135  17 17 SC  4  392.00  75.00  81.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002086335 HIMADRI SEKHAR SARKAR Male No  137  18 18 SC  12  390.00  90.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001577793 MAUBONI  MAJHI Female No  148  19 19 SC  2  385.00  54.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002157087 AISHIK  MONDAL Male No  151  20 20 SC  7  382.00  64.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000864466 ADRISH  HALDER Male No  156  21 21 SC  20  381.00  64.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000512821 SRIJIT  HALDER Male No  157  22 22 SC  1  380.00  70.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795688 GOURAB  SUTAR Male No  158  23 23 SC  8  378.00  74.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001870374 SOURABIK  NASKAR Male No  161  24 24 SC  1  375.00  62.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001723332 ANKITA  PRAMANIK Female No  169  25 25 SC  1  369.00  62.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436499 CHANDRA  MONDAL Female No  173  26 26 SC  11  364.00  71.00  73.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000782263 ANUPAM  GAYEN Male No  174  27 27 SC  8  363.00  71.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000562267 SHANTANU  MAJHI Male No  178  28 28 SC  2  362.00  70.00  73.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420681 KUSHO  BARMAN Male No  181  29 29 SC  24  356.00  59.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001403048 MEGHADRI  BARMAN Male No  190  30 30 SC  3  346.00  71.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000026723 AYAN  BAR Male No  196  31 31 SC  5  337.00  66.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001065115 ARPAN  DAS Male No  201  32 32 SC  6  315.00  58.00  60.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001079408 SOHAM  DAS Male No  208  33 33 SC  3  304.00  55.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002418622 JAY  SARKAR Male No  209  34 34 SC  18  304.00  55.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001724851 SUDIP  SINGH Male No  215  35 35 SC  3  294.00  46.00  69.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000195212 SAYAN  PRAMANIK Male No  216  36 36 SC  2  279.00  47.00  64.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001567591 SOURASREE  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  96  1 1 EWS  18  413.00  74.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


